

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53072 of 2022

Applicant :- Kamal

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Kripa Shanker Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

This is the second bail application of the applicant.

Learned Additional Government Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of the State/opposite party no. 1.

Let a notice be issued to opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 within five days by FAX through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, who will ensure service of notice upon opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 and submit report by the next date fixed in the matter.

Let this case be listed after six weeks.

Order Date :- 6.4.2023

Shubham