

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53072 of 2022

Applicant :- Kamal

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Kripa Shanker Pandey, Mohammad Tahir
Kurashi, Mohd Shamim Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

This is the second bail application.

Submission of learned counsel for the applicant is that the applicant is languishing in jail since 11.06.2020 but his trial has not yet been completed.

Let a report be called for from the concerned Presiding Officer with regard to present status of trial of the applicant by the next date of listing.

List this case on 16.07.2024 along with the report of concerned Presiding Officer.

Order Date :- 2.7.2024

Saurabh